Adopted on _____FEB 25 1985

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for

THE CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS ON WEST POINT LOMA BOULEVARD

EAST OF FAMOSA BOULEVARD, San Diego, California

filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on FEB 25 1985 and bearing official Document No. W.O. 118524 be, and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for

THE CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS ON WEST POINT LOMA BOULEVARD

EAST OF FAMOSA BOULEVARD.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$60,000.00 from Fund 30244, CIP No. 52-319 WEST POINT LOMA BOULEVARD - FAMOSA BOULEVARD is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sas

Bid No. 6200 A.C. No. 85713

01239

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFICA	ATION OF	UNALLO	OTTED	BALANCI	E A	C 85713			
forth in and is oth	the f	oregoing	resolutio	that thon is ava	e money 1 ilable in tl	required fo ne Treasur	or the a y, or is	llotment o anticipated	f funds I to com	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,			
Amou	Amount \$ 60,000.00						Fund _30244						
Purpo	ose _	Authori	zing ex	penditu	re of fu	nds for	the co	nstructio	n of i	nprovements on			
	_1	West Po	int Long	a Boule	vard Eas	t of Fam	osa Boı	ulevard.					
		Auditor and Comptroller											
Date]	Februar	y 5	., 19 <u>.85</u>	<u>.</u>	Ву	<i></i>	Line Bradley					
					ACCOL	JNTING DA	TA						
ACCTG LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	org.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPER. ACCT.	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
11			30244	107	4220	523190				\$60,000,00			
ļ								TOTAL AM	OI NY	460,000,00			
L								TOTAL AM	0011	\$60,000,00			
provision requirem the purp in the Ti the same anticipat	ns of ents oose oreasu are are ed to	the Char of the Cof said cory, or are to be drag o come i	ter of the Charter of ontract, e anticipal awn, and nto the	e City of the Cithat sufficed to cothat the Freasury	f San Dieg ty of San ficient more ome into the said mone , to the cr	o; and I do Diego, tha neys to mo he Treasur ys now act redit of sa	o hereby t suffici eet the y, to the tually in	y further co ent money obligations e credit of the Treasu	ertify, in s have b of said the appro	olation of any of the conformity with the een appropriated for contract are actually ppriation from which her with the moneys wise unencumbered.			
Not to ex	xceec	ı ֆ			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Auditor	and Co	mptroller			
Dated _				, 19		В	Y						
					ACCO	UNTING DA	ΤΔ						
ACCTG LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPER.	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	TNUOMA			
							ļ						
<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					 						
						<u> </u>	1						
								TOTAL AM					
							~ ~ 40	, ₀ , (124	🚺 FUND OVERRIDE 🗆			

R-262562

AC <u>85713</u>

	and adopted by the Council o	of The City of S	San Die	go on	FE	B 25 1985
	Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Roger Hedgecock	Yer [L. [L. [L. [L. [L. [L. [L. [L] } } }	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
	AUTHENT	TICATED BY:		RO	OGER HEDGEC	соск
eal)	•			CHA	The City of San Dia RLES G. ABDE of The City of San I	ELNOUR Diego, California .
			Office of	f the City C	Clerk, San Diego, C	alifornia
		Resolution	_2€	52562	Adopted	FEB 25 1985

RECEIVED CHARLERK LAFTICE 1985 FEB 13 AMAI: '37"

SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

(ES 52 AS2

SER SE 082

01242